uses and actual expenditures and other financing uses was an $820,939 decrease in expenditures.

Proprietary Funds

The County’s proprietary funds provide the same type of information found in the government-wide financial
statements for business-type activities, but in more detail.

Capital Assets and Debt Administration

Capital Assets

At the end of 2006, the County had $48,950,391 (net of accumulated depreciation) invested in land, land
improvements, buildings and improvements, furniture and equipment, vehicles, construction in progress,
sewer and water lines and infrastructure.  Of this total, $43,612,445 was reported in governmental activities
and $5,337,946 was reported in business-type activities.  The 2005 governmental activities capital asset
balances have been restated to provide a clearer presentation than previously presented.  See Note 3.B. for
detail.  The following table shows fiscal 2006 balances compared to 2005:

Capital Assets at December 31

(Net of Depreciation)

   Governmental Activities   Business-Type Activities   Total
Restated Restated

   2006   2005   2006   2005   2006   2005

Land 1,407,198$   1,407,198$   11,828$   11,828$   1,419,026$   1,419,026$
Land improvements 271,286   305,509   59,908   64,378   331,194   369,887
Building and improvements 13,514,463   14,049,477   203,219   222,891   13,717,682   14,272,368
Furniture and equipment 1,613,894   1,251,339   292,782   325,702   1,906,676   1,577,041
Vehicles 2,118,128   1,846,748   36,943   45,718   2,155,071   1,892,466
Infrastructure 24,068,593   23,812,042   24,068,593   23,812,042
Construction in progress 618,883   221,971   18,384   637,267   221,971
Sewer and water lines   4,714,882   4,890,034   4,714,882   4,890,034

Total 43,612,445$   42,894,284$   5,337,946$   5,560,551$   48,950,391$   48,454,835$

During 2006, the County’s governmental activities had $3,887,251 in additions, $671,171 (net of accumulated
depreciation) in deletions and $2,497,919 in depreciation expense.  The increase in the County’s governmental
activities capital assets for 2006 was $718,161.  See Note 10 to the basic financial statements for detail on
governmental activities and business-type activities capital assets.

FINANCIAL CONDITION
SANDUSKY COUNTY

 MANAGEMENT’S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS